

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9841/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2006 in CWP No. 12298/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM. , REVENUE, PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place additional documents on record and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9963 of 2006

(with appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

ther orders. Status-quo, as regards possession, shall be maintained until fur

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(V.P.Tyagi)

Court Master