

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9841/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2006 in CWP No.12298/04 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALWINDER KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM., REVENUE, PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.9963 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. Devender Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned orders.

The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master